

City of Corpus Christi

1201 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78401 cctexas.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0204 Version: 2 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:2/2/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/21/2017Final action:2/28/2017

Title: Second Reading Ordinance - Accepting and Appropriating the High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area

(HIDTA) Grant Award for the Police Department (1st Reading 2/21/17)

Ordinance authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute all documents necessary to accept a grant award in the amount of \$170,815 from the Executive Office of the President, Office of National Drug Control Policy, to support the Police Department's role in the Texas Coastal Corridor Initiative in the Houston High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) for the salary and benefits of a full-time program coordinator, one administrative assistant, overtime for 4 Corpus Christi Police Officers, and 4

lease vehicles; and appropriating the \$170,815 in the No. 1061 Police Grants Fund.

Sponsors: Police Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo HIDTA grant award 02.21.pdf, 2. Ordinance - HIDTA grant 2017 - Police, 3. 2017

signed SF-424

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2017	2	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
2/21/2017	1	City Council	passed on first reading	Pass

Second Reading Ordinance - Accepting and Appropriating the High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) Grant Award for the Police Department (1st Reading 2/21/17)

Ordinance authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute all documents necessary to accept a grant award in the amount of \$170,815 from the Executive Office of the President, Office of National Drug Control Policy, to support the Police Department's role in the Texas Coastal Corridor Initiative in the Houston High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) for the salary and benefits of a full-time program coordinator, one administrative assistant, overtime for 4 Corpus Christi Police Officers, and 4 lease vehicles; and appropriating the \$170,815 in the No. 1061 Police Grants Fund.